	04-16-1999 Docket No. 0165-218
	$101012756 \qquad 4/9/99$
To th	he Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Seiji Hori and Tomonori Nagata
Addit 2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Name	e: KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOKAI-RIKA-DENKI-SEISAKUSHO
Stree	t Address: <u>260, Toyota 3-chome, Ohguchi-cho, Niwa-gun</u>
	Aichi-ken State State ZIP ZIP
Addit	
3.	Name of Conveyance:
	X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name
	Other
	Execution Date: 03/23/99
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):
Title:	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>03/23/99</u> CLUTCH MECHANISM AND WEBBING WINDING DEVICE
	A: Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers attached? Yes <u>X</u> No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:
	Name: <u>Thomas W. Cole, SIXBEY, FRIEDMAN, LEEDOM &amp; FERGUSON, P.C.</u>
	Street Address: 8180 Greensboro Drive , Suite 800
	City: McLean State: Virginia ZIP 22102
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
	<u>X</u> Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
8.	Deposit Account Number: 19-2380(0165-218)
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
12/19	99 HTEKLERI 00000017 09261959
FC:28	1 40.00 30 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
0	Change and simple
9.	Statement and signature.
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Thomas W. Cole	Thomas Cole	4 Apr 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: \_2\_\_\_

PATENT REEL: 9881 FRAME: 0031

## ASSIGNMENT

	Dock	et No
WHEREAS, WE Seiji Hor	iof_Aich	i-ken, Japan,
Tomonori Nagata	_of _Aichi-ken, Japan,	
of		
	_ of,	
of		of,
and an invention entitled: CLUTCH MECHANISM AND WE		(hereinafter Assignors) have made
for which the Assignors have made or an		
America, the application having been ex	ecuted on March 23	, 19, and;
WHEREAS KABUSHIKI KAIS	SHA TOKAI-RIKA-DENKI-S	EISAKUSHO
WHEREAS KABUSHIKI KAIS (hereinafter Assignee), a corporation de	ly created, organized, and existing	under the laws of the State of
		business at 260, Toyota 3-chome
Dhguchi-cho, Niwa-gun, A <del>ichi-ken, Japan</del> , is	desirous of acquiring an interest th	erein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the above said Assignors by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States of America and for all the foreign countries, in and to the said invention and application and any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries that may be granted therefor together with any reissues, extensions, or renewals thereof, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made.

<u>Seiji Hori</u>	Seiji Hovi	March 23, 1999
Typed Name	Signature	Date
Tomonori Nagata	Tomonori Nagata	March 23, 1999
Typed Name	Signature	Date
Týped Name	Signature	Date
Typed Name	Signature	Date

**RECORDED: 04/09/1999**